
COUNTY OF POLK, TEXAS

CERTIFICATE OF EXEMPTION

FROM SUBDIVISION REGULATIONS

Pursuant to Section 232.0015, Texas Local Government Code, certain divisions of land are
exeeptions provided by state law from Polk County Subdivision Regulations. Tbis Certificate of
Exemption attests that Douglas Lilley ^ Owner of the
property located at I & GN RR Section 62 Abstract 650 6.258 ac, qualifies for
exemption under Item 5(h) of these Regulations.

TO CERTIFY WHICH, this Certificate ofExemption will be recorded in the minutes of the Court
along with a copy of the developer's plat or survey to document the exemption.

APPROVED February 18 , 202gY THE POLK COUNTY COMMISSIONERS COURT.

?^ney Murphy
County Judge

Sehelana Hock

County Clerk



C¥j(irftniitiyi)©vcrstrcct
Coiniiy

•.Felbreaiy 9, 2022

Gommissioiiers Court

Livingston, TX .77351

Gioetings,,

Polk County
UVilWBSITiN, TEXAS

(936) 32"?-6866
Fax: (936U27-6S63

P.O. Box 23(2

Livingston. TX 7735 J

I am requesting a Discretionary ExceptionTor Douglas Lilley, for the
property at I & GN RR Section 62 Al3s^ 650ia 6.258 acre tract. The
exception-is for ;the 1acr^foci^eidj^onisaacDane^ Mr.' Lilley haspreviously
soW 3.258 acres to a family. The'one acre was being sold to the elderly
parents ofthe aforementioned familyand constructionhad already started
before MT:. Lilley was aware of the Subdivision Regulations. It is in the best
interest of the land owner to grant this exception. If not ifwill cause undue
.hardship for both parties involved. :

The Courts consideration ofthis aMII be greatly appreciated.

Sincerely,

Comiiiimssion^ Bet
PollkComtj', Texas; '



January 18^^ 2022

Lilley Industrial Construction, Inc.

7899 US Hwy 190 West

Livingston, Tx 77351

Variance Request Letter
To: Polk County - Commissioner Overstreet

From: Douglas Lilley - Owner/President Lilley Industrial Construction, Inc.

CC: Commissioners Court- County Judge

Hello Mr. Overstreet,

Please take this Variance Request Letter into consideration regarding our

property located on Isaac Lane in Livingston, Texas.

We originally purchased this 6.258 acres of land In 2021 with the intentions to
divide the land evenly into 2 sections. Following the division and construction on

the first 3.258 acre section (left side section on plat), the purchasers of this
property informed us that their elderly parents wanted to build rjght next to

them. Being elderly though the parents are not in the physical conditions to care
for the additional 3 acres and requested that we sell them only 1.00 acres of land.

Selling them only 1 acre has awkwardly left us with a 2 acre section to the far

right of the plat that in understanding cannot be used due to the subdivision
regulations. Brent Caddenhead (Brother to Colby Lilley) is seeking property in

Livingston as a first time home buyer and wants to purchase said remaining 2

acres and have Lilley Industrial Construction build hjm a new construction home

on the location as well. We are requesting variance to the standard guidelines to :

allow us to build a 3'''̂ new construction home for Brent Caddenhead on the

remaining 2 acres.



SODA mA TERSUPAyCORPORA TION
P . O . BOX 136

yVIIMGSTO^>a,TEXAS 77351
(936) 328-5660

CT. "Tommy", Oveptreet
Commissioner Precinct 4

Livingston, TX 723.51

RE: Water service lines for Douglas Lilley

Dear Mr. Overstreet:

Febraary 4,2022

ofTexas & Liiley Industrial Gonstruction, Inc.; to provide water service for 2 connections
on Isaac Lane. After'discussing with Buddy Sniith, our system operator, and the Board
ofDirectors, iSoda feels that there will be ample water .supply to service these!
connections.

:Sodais currently at the 85% capacity rule with the Texas Commission on Environmental
'Quality <TCEQ> and is makingplans for additional storage to rectify this problem. This
affects the entire system but daereshould be no pressure problems where the subdivision
will be located. ;

Of course, thedeveloper has agreed to payfor theimprovements to deliver water to this
area. . ' '

Ifyouhave anyquestions, pleasefeel free to contact me at the abovenumber.

Respectfullysubmitted,

Brandon K. Knebel

General Manager



•:SJIM:HOyST0!M
ELECTRIC COOPERATIVE

.ilariuary 20,, 2022

iTi !Re:: S.,25SAcres: II & (SiNI iRiR Sodhmni'Sl,, Ai,bsi:ra(ni (550.
• IRrortipg ilsaac ILaipe , ; . ' • : , i '

To Whom it iMay Concerri: ,

Ourlihrri, Sam Houstoh Electrical CGoperative, Inc., is the certified electrical provider for the
above referenced location.

Our lirrn lhasireviewed the Gonstruotion of the overhead power grid for location and have
accepted the.same intoour eleotrical distribution network. There will be services provided to .
the location and all electrical utility work willbe done in accordance with our drawings and the
.standandsofourifihm. • ' I •

Thahk you, in advance.

•Respectfully,

'Gretchen :S. Rushing

Engineer & Operation Support Specialist

f-

Sam Ho«stdn Electric CoopferMiv®, ibc.
I t57 E, CIturch Street • P,0. Box 1121 ®Livingston, TX77351

(800): 458-0381 * Faje (935) 328-1244 • samhoustohvnet



Application for Plat Approval
PoUc County Commissioner's Court

(Please printor typeandsubmit induplicate)

(Note: Platapplications will only be accepted for consideration every Wednesday between 8:00 AM -
12:00PM and 1:00:PM - 4:30 PM in the CountyJudge's Office- 101 W. Church Street,Ste. 300,
Livingston, TX77351. Incomplete applications andthose submitted outside of thenormal acceptance day
will be returried to tlieApplicant for resubraittaron the next availabledate.)

PLATNAME;
' (Need.tlie completesubdivisionmune,Section-and if replat,use replatnumber)

CpiyTACTION REQUESTED: fCheck One) ;. v: ;.
Replat Amending Partial Replat

PLAT LOCATION: E.T.J.

Geographic Location(MajorSt.):'

North of - • - East of.

South of •• • " •" - - '

.Name of Survey(s) & AbstractNo(s). .

West of School District

Commissioner Precinct # th Contact made with Commissioner? YES

PLAT DATA Plat Type; (Check the appropriate box after each description) :
Single FamilyResidential Detached Special Lot Subdivision

StreetDedication Other Explain

Apartment , Commercial Industrial ^ Replat

.NO..

S.P,0.

NEW DEVELOPMENT
Proposed

\| g «C Water/Sewer Utilities
^ ~ Total No. Acres

Tract/Blocks

D.U.s/Lots

Acres in Reserve

laoTypicdLotSto

TSQQC In .Street Footage
Kl l ift Parking Provided

FOR REPLAT ONLY

Existine . Ptooosied

PLANNED IMPROVEMENTS

Streets: Public Private

Storm Sewers:

Sanitary System:

Storm Sewer

City

Water System: City

Is a Preliminary Engineering Report

Required :

Continued on Next Page

Approved by Commissioners Court on 8/25/2020

Open Ditch

Septic Tanks

System _____

YES

Concrete C&G

Combination

District

Pr

NO 4^

Open Ditch

Nlfl

District



IDENTIFYING INFORMATION

Owner ofRecord:

Name: POUqlRS' UIXha]! •
Company Name: ^ / j I UU}i
Address: i7n u^Kivy wo lA/ddress: lYll i^v

jtx 113^1
Phone/bi^iT (p27^ 0^2.0 11 . i>nrluJ?)rra< <g f •

Developer:
Name: L) Q.ons'iAxctlc/O —
Company Name:

Address:

Phone/Email:

Architect or Engineer:
Name:

Company Name:,
Address:

Phone / Email:

Applicant (Personresponsible to receive communications regarding the plat application):
Name: ^^ '

Company Name: ' " ^^

Address: ^ •

Phone / Email:

CERTIFICATION
This is to certify that the information on this form is COMPLETE, TRUE and CORRECT and the
undersigned is authorized to make this application.

Approvedby Commissioners Court on 8/25/2020

Signature ofApplicant

Date Submitted



BEAKNGS AfiE BASED ON AN ADJACENT StJftVEY.

CM DENOTES CONTROLUNO MONUMENT.

-G- OEN07ES t/Z' IRON ROD,FOUND, EXCEPT AS NOTED.

-E- DENOTES OECTfCC LINE. .

NOTEj THE ADDRESS SHOWN HEREON
IS FOR REFERENCE PURPOSES ONLY.

T

\

OWNERi

LILLET INOIffTRlAL LLC
331 ISAAC LANE
UVJMSSTON. TX . 7735/

ANGELINA CQA77NS5 B INSPECTIONS, LLC
JLSSOAC.

Vo&DBff 2260, Page 636 0.fL

NUMBER DIRECTION DISTANCE

LI S 74''32* W 135.42'

L2 S 7/®53' W 20.23'

CARLTDW T. WNCfliD JL739 i5a
Res. 3.335 AC. Valame I85T. Poge 369 OJL

(Desc. ia VokmS 239. <85 DJU

I SURVEY PLAT SHOWING
6.B58 ACRES OF LAND SITUATED IN THE I. B G. N. RR. SECTION No. 62 SURVEY. A-S50, POLK

COUNTY, TEXAS, AND BEING THE SAMEAS THAT CERTAIN CALLED 6.290 ACRE TRACT DESCRIBED

IN A DEED FROM ISAAC P. ALEXANDER, SR.. ET AL, TO HILTON ALEXANDER AND WIFE, GLORIA

ALEXANDER. DATED MARCH IE 1995 AND RECORDED IN VOLUME 965, PAGE 248 OF THE OFFICIAL

RECORDS OF SAID POLK COUNTY, TEXAS.

YDUNGBLODD CREEK, LTD,. Res. 03.933 AC.

JOSEPH ALEXANDER 6.072 AC.
Valame 965, Page 242 OJL

IV

Livingston:•SL/ffVEy/WG a MflPP/WS P-U- BOX900, UVINGSrON. TEXAS 77351 936/3Z7-38I6

MAYS

672.74'

B4.4r

PoM br

1/2-

(r. Rod

RMS TDCAS 71UBERLANDS 1 LP .Res. 650 Aa
Tfset 249 Votaam 1549, Page 01 OJi.

2.00 ACRES

CM FotL 4'FM.
. Caae. Uanamsid

PoiJtbi

RMS TEXAS TOIBERLANDS I LP Res. 301.6 AC.
Ttosf 354 Vaiaie 1549. Page 01 OJL

LLOYD UAMES BLACKSTOCK IO.OO AC.
Vo&RRQ ^700 866 DA

I, GERALD L. WRIGHT, REGISTERED PROFESSIONAL LAND SURVEYOR No. 5334. DO HEREBY CERTIFY.

THAT THIS SURVEY WAS MADE ON THE GROUND OF THE PROPERTY LEGALLY SHOWN HEREON AND

IS TRUE AND CORRECT.

SURVEYED: MAY 12. 2021 B OCTOB^ 8. 2021

GERALD L. WRIGHT, R.P.L.S. No. 5334, TEXAS
FIRM REGISTRATION No. 10128800

COPmOHT 202/ LMNGSTON SUfiVEYWO 3 UAPPIN0 CORPOHATTOH. 7WS SUHVEY IS flEOTO PROVIDED SOLSLr FOR THE USE
OF THECURRENT PART7ES AND IT 1$ NOTTO BE PEPHODUCED, ALTERED ORREUSED FDRANY SUBSEQUENT TRANSACTION.

GEnu aWEHT
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.• -.JEmmr Ai^^irfissV-V-i) /n •<- T ^

Phone:.

Email^linrlur^^t •j^^an^rX) I« Ciiyyn.
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:Subljivision: •;• :•:.:.•> Sechon#?!
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CIRCLE Y SEPTIC DESIGNS
2304 TRAM RD.

LIYINGSTbN, TEXAS 77851
986-329-1705

Douglas Lilley
TBD Isaac Ln
Livingston, Texas

• , ' I . . • • ; < .Iji y,. : ' I -1 •1. ' •-..11 -J [ 1 '

This is 8-bedro6in, 1400sflocated at TBD Isaac Lh, Polk County.

DESIGN cMterta

Water Source^

Type/Sq. Ft ofDwellings'
Estimated Plow:
Type ofSystem Required-
Land Disposal Application Rate:
Area Required:

Total Spray Area:

Soil Information:
• . • ; . I'i • . . -

'I'. :
1' I ;

Public-

1400 SF" Barn Do House
240 gpd

Aerobic Spray System
.041 '
5854sqf(;-
3-25' R

*

588i8 SF Total Area

Class II- Sandy Loam



Effluent from the home will gravity jElbw into the trash tank, into an Aerobic
Treatment Plant and into the pump tanki Treated effluent will be pumped to the
spray held. ; : ;

Trash Tank:

Manufacturer/Model No:

Tank:

Pump: ,
Chlorination
Alarms:

Jfrial Disposal:

500 or larger gal.
500 gpd, TGEQ approved.

;Aerobic Treatment Plant
500 Or larger gal.
Approved % HP or equiv.
Approvedtablet/liquid GhlOrinator
1" Audible/visible high-water alarm,
on a separate circuit from pump
Surface Irrigation
3 approved sprinklers ri

Installer: Licensedby TGEQ (installerII)i i; . -1;

and maintained in accordance with all standards'
set by the Texas'Gommission on Environmental Quality and Polk GountyThis designer does not represent or warrant the material, installation, operation or
proper perfonnance of this system for any period. Every attempt has been made to
accurately depict the location of lines, plants, tanks/sprinklers, etc. Gonstruction
realities may necessitate minor design changes. Any major changes will be
submitted before construction. This report and attached drawings are based on an
on-site inspection|ofthe prpperty.:

construction methods muSt be in accordanoe with allState and Local Godes
effecting the installation ofOn-Site Sewage Facilities; „ r ; ,i , ii

"iiV..,/ • ^

Jacob Young, RTS



CIRCLE Y SEPTIC DESIGNS

10'SETBACK

2304 TRAM RD.
LmNGSTON; TEXAS 77851

936-329-1705

125'

3BR
I'

. -1400
-

ISAAC LN

DOUGLAS LILLEY

TBD ISAAC LN

LIVINGSTON/TEXAS

fl/ft/
f *.*

JA€©BK. YOUNG

«TA^,VIj2

/"S-ZOZZr

360'

SCALE: 1" = 60'



on tine left

I 'J. J jTTTTjiT[iWi77irTm^^rM^iiiurrMW!?^TT^?ff
iFru io ill

Name

Pleiisi»

1

2

3

4

5

Te^al
(hass

!/'l

SiVNDYtOAM

SANDYLOAM

SANDYLOA&I

SANDYLOAM

^DYLOAM

'SMI^dasis:;;.! ' j | .
SoilBoringNumben

Depth
m

Tesiural
Class

on the site

ma^ be peirfOnnc i

and Men
IMi'l'iJ I

W^.iiyipesfrM'te

Motti^/Water

NO .

NO

NO

'ii'j

MottiefflWatw

Restrictive
Hoti^h

NO

NO

NO

irr

Horizon

Date Performed:

Polk County

; i ri' Wi -ill'li'

posed Excavation Depth

t||drawiing
oral' leisi;2

J l.'I •.

"^1 :ife.

iil"
belowL;

C6nimehf«

CJa^ll

Comments

I -I r

! ''11 : > i. i
SANDY
tOAM

if •f "l'!'i i • ,-1 I 'k

Soil Class:

SANDY
LOAM

SANDY
LOAM

SANDY
LOAM

SANDY
LOAM

U

SoilBqirtegNumber: Z.

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

NO

m

CLASS H

M.

BATE

"'••fsSibB



SITE EVALUATIOM PQRM

HOME/BUSlWESS n^ff«FR- Douglas Ulley

r '-'i"

SURVEV: 1.8.G.N.> R.R. Section, No. 62, A-6$P

STRgET ADDRESS; TBD Isaac Ln.> Livingston, Texas

acreage/square footage rSf: InT- i Ac !

t6posrAphv , .

SLOPE •; j; -

_)L.FLAT (0?i-S%) _X_SUeHT (696-15%) _X_ MODERATE (1696-29%) SEVERE (OVER 30%}
VEGETATIQM.-

J(_GRASSY ^grass/brush _X^ UGHTLYWOODEP _ HEAVILY WOODED
SITE DRAINAGE . i

• .POOR ^ADEOUATE JC.GOOD OTHER

^ r-l. .; - ; • '1. ;!i ;r

FLOOD HAZARD:

NOTE: IFAk/ Of
SEPTIC DESIGN. THE PROPERTY IS NOT IN THE FEMA FLOQDPI AIM,

_IN _X_OUT
,IMiryi'vyr nlr' ''-Til'•Tl^ j>: t iri;''j'" •q:'.'i; ;!! >j-;-'T•"] ill" • ,|Jt t't

LIsaEtus, S.E.

it-

/ WATERSUPPiV

^COMMUNITY _X_ PUBLIC PRIVATE

TYPEGFFAaLITY

_X_RESIDENTIAL COMMERCIAL

ESnMATED water USAGE 240 GPD

_12/30/21_

pate I ;



DOUGLAS LILLEY

TBD ISAAC IN

LIVINGSTON, TEXAS

10' SETBACK

CmCLE Y SEPTIC DESIGNS

2804 TRAM RD.

LIVINGSTON, TEXAS 77851 :
- 936-329-1705

SCATTERED TREES

THROUGHOUT PROPERTY,

SOME CLEARING MAY BE

REQUIRED

I JACOB N. YOUNG ^

3BR

1400 SF

s hy-zozT.

SCALE:l"=4p'
I •'


